27 Financial Risk Management (continued)

(c) Market risk

The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable
parameters while optimising return.  Market risk exposures comprise mainly interest rate risk.

(i) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the
reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed
rate financial instruments.

Interest rate risk is managed by ensuring that any excess cash within the Group is utilised in reducing any
borrowing facilities.  The Group repaid its borrowing facilities during the 2012 financial year and currently have
no borrowings.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible
change in interest rates of +/-1% (2013: +/-1%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible
based on observation of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

Consolidated

2014

$'000s

2013

$'000s

+1% -1% +1% -1%

Profit 56 (56) 47 (47)

Equity 56 (56) 47 (47)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest received from cash balances. The sensitivity analysis
is performed on the same basis as in the prior year other than the change in relevant risk variable.

(d) Fair value measurements

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or
for disclosure purposes.

The Group's financial assets and financial liabilities consist only of short-term trade receivables and payables.
Due to the short-term nature of trade receivables and payables, the carrying amounts as presented in the